505712138 10/08/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5758948

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	٩ΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
CHRISTINA ZELLER				10/04/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	DELVAUX CREATEUR SA				
Street Address:	BOULEVARD LOUIS SCHMIDT 7				
City:	(ETTERBEEK) BRUSSELS				
State/Country:	BELGIUM				
Postal Code:	B-1040				
•		510)663-0920			
	a cont to t				
using a fax number, if p	provided;	t he e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it 106631100			
<i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	p rovided; 5 jn	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 106631100 norrison@wavsip.com	will be sent via U	IS Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	p rovided; 5 jn W	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 106631100 norrison@wavsip.com /EAVER AUSTIN VILLENE	will be sent via U	IS Mail.	
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	p rovided; 5 jn W P	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 106631100 norrison@wavsip.com VEAVER AUSTIN VILLENE .O. BOX 70250	<i>will be sent via U</i> UVE & SAMPSON	IS Mail.	
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	p rovided; 5 jn W P	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 106631100 norrison@wavsip.com /EAVER AUSTIN VILLENE	<i>will be sent via U</i> UVE & SAMPSON	IS Mail.	
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	p rovided; 5 jn W P C	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 106631100 norrison@wavsip.com VEAVER AUSTIN VILLENE O. BOX 70250 OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94 DLVXD007	<i>will be sent via U</i> UVE & SAMPSON 612-0250	IS Mail.	
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	p rovided; 5 jn W P C	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 106631100 norrison@wavsip.com /EAVER AUSTIN VILLENE .O. BOX 70250 DAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94	<i>will be sent via U</i> UVE & SAMPSON 612-0250	IS Mail.	
<i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	p rovided; 5 jn W P C	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 106631100 norrison@wavsip.com VEAVER AUSTIN VILLENE O. BOX 70250 OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94 DLVXD007	<i>will be sent via U</i> UVE & SAMPSON 612-0250	IS Mail.	

Attorney Docket No. DLVXD007

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I, the undersigned named inventor, previously held the right, title and interest for and in the Invention(s) as set forth in the patent application entitled: COMBINATION STRAPS/HANDLES FOR HANDBAG (Atty, Docket No. DLVXD007), the same having been filed on August 31, 2018, as Application No. 29/662,016.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, the undersigned named inventor, acknowledge that I previously sold, assigned, and transferred, by virtue of the operation of the terms of my employment contract with Delvaux Createur SA, a Belgian société anonyme having a place of business at Boulevard Louis Schmidt 7, (Etterbeek) Brussels B-1040, Belgium ("ASSIGNEE"), to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in the above-referenced application and to the foreign application to which it claims priority, including any and all improvements and inventions disclosed therein, and in U.S. and foreign applications based upon, and U.S. and foreign patents granted upon, the above-referenced application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned named inventor, hereby:

1) Sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, any right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in the above-referenced application including any and all improvements and inventions disclosed therein, and in U.S. and foreign applications based upon, and U.S. and foreign patents granted upon, the above-referenced application that may potentially be deemed to not have been sold, assigned, and transferred to ASSIGNEE by virtue of the terms of my employment contract with ASSIGNEE referenced above.

2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the named inventor, as well as the named inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated best de my signature. Signature: Printed/Typed Name: Received and hereby accepted by ASSIGNEE, Delyaux Createur SA: Signed on the date indicated besiden hedature Signature: Date: Printed/Typed Name GANIN Title. BELVAUX CRÉATEUR 84.

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 050652 FRAME: 0363

RECORDED: 10/08/2019